900239604 11/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/1992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starline, Inc.		11/26/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starline, Inc.
Street Address:	1300 West Henry Street
City:	Sedalia
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218354	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Feathers

Address Line 1: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0760464-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0665 00 01

900239604

Signature:	/Christina M. Barton/
Date:	11/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment CA to MO#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment CA to MO#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0666

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Starline, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office and place of business at 635 East Enda Place, Covina, California 91723, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of the marks covered by the United States Registrations listed below:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
1,218,354	November 30, 1982	Miscellaneous Design

AND, WHEREAS, Starline, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 1300 West Henry Street, Sedalia, Missouri 65301, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire the right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor did by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective July 23, 1992, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Starline, Inc., a Missouri corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the marks and the registrations listed above.

Starline, Inc., a California company

November <u>Z6</u>, 2012

REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0667

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Missour)
COUNTY OF POXIS) SS)

On this had day of November, 2012 before me, a Notary Public in and	
County aforesaid, personally appeared 35. Handa	
and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the fore	going instrument
and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	

(SEAL) AND TO THE SEAL MY Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/27/2012